The Truth about the weather

CONVENTION
EDINBURGH

Edinburgh enjoys a moderate year-round climate, with none of the violent extremes of
weather, which could interrupt a meeting schedule or social calendar.

From April to September, temperatures are mild and compare favourably with other
European cities; annual rainfall is the same as Frankfurt, New York and Rome.

A perfect Edinburgh day dawns with a clear blue sky, warm and pleasant in summer - though
in winter often accompanied by a sharp frost.

It's always worth packing a sweater against the chance of changeable conditions.
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Average Temperature
3.1°Cor 37.6°F
3.3°Cor 37.9°F
5.2°Cor41.4°F
7.1°Cor 44.8°F
9.9°C or 49.8°F
12.8°C or 55.0°F
14.5°C or 58.1°F
14.3°Cor 57.7°F
12.3°Cor 54.1°F
9.6°C or 49.3°F
5.8°Cor42.4°F
4.1°Cor 39.4°F

Daylight Hours
7.37
9.39
11.48
14.09
16.17
17.33
17.01
15.04
12.45
10.29
8.17
7.02



