

## The Truth about the weather

Edinburgh enjoys a moderate year-round climate, with none of the violent extremes of weather, which could interrupt a meeting schedule or social calendar.

From April to September, temperatures are mild and compare favourably with other European cities; annual rainfall is the same as Frankfurt, New York and Rome.

A perfect Edinburgh day dawns with a clear blue sky, warm and pleasant in summer - though in winter often accompanied by a sharp frost.

It's always worth packing a sweater against the chance of changeable conditions.

Month	Average Temperature	Daylight Hours
January	3.1°C or 37.6°F	7.37
February	3.3°C or 37.9°F	9.39
March	5.2°C or 41.4°F	11.48
April	7.1°C or 44.8°F	14.09
May	9.9°C or 49.8°F	16.17
June	12.8°C or 55.0°F	17.33
July	14.5°C or 58.1°F	17.01
August	14.3°C or 57.7°F	15.04
September	12.3°C or 54.1°F	12.45
October	9.6°C or 49.3°F	10.29
November	5.8°C or 42.4°F	8.17
December	4.1°C or 39.4°F	7.02